FORM PTO-1619A				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office								
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		04-18-2000		PATENT								
,	RE "	8 NE 1 AU 1888 I	EET									
09/541,8	566	101323314										
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)												
Submission Ty	rpe	Conveyance Type		01								
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agree									
Document ID#		License	Change of Nam	2 6 6 E								
Correction of F	PIO Error 1 Frame # [ ]	Merger	Other	38								
Correction of F	PTO Error	(For	<i>U.S. Governn</i> Use ONLY by U.S. Gove									
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	De	partmental File	Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached												
				Execution Date								
Name (line 1)	Stephen W. Davies			Month / Day / Year								
Name (line 2)	An individual			03/28/00 Execution Date								
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month / Day / Year								
Name (line 2)												
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached												
Name (line 1)	NetSolve, Incorporat	ted	□	If the document to be recorded								
Name (line 2)	a Delaware corporat:	ion		Is an assignment and the receiving party is not								
Address (line 1)	12331 Riata Trace Pa		Domiciled in the United States, an appointment									
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is attached.								
Address (line 3)	Austin		8727	(Designation must be a senarate document from								
	City	State / Country	Zip Code	Assignment.)								
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and	Address Enter for	r the first Receiving Party	only.								
Name												
Address (line 1)		10.00										
Address (line 2)												
Address (line 3)												
Address (line 4)												
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY												
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231												
	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assigni	ments, wasnington, D.C.	20231								

04/18/2000 TTON11 00000069 233189 09541866

1

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0475

FORM PTO-1619A								U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Dago 2						Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
OMB 0001 0027			Page :	2				TAILINI			
							ĭ				
Corresponden	t Name and Ad	dress	<u>Ar</u>	ea Code a	nd Teleph	one Number	214	/979-3027			
Name	Robert J. Was	rd									
Address (line 1)	Worsham, For	sythe & Wool	dridge,	L.L.P.							
Address (line 2)	Energy Plaza										
Address (line 3)	1601 Bryan, 30 <sup>th</sup> Floor										
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas	s 75201									
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2									
Application Nu	ımher(s) or Pat	ent Number	(s) D	Mark if add	ditional numb	ers attached					
	e Patent Application						for the	same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num											
				- HH							
If this document is be	eing filed together wi	th a new Patent A	opplication,	enter the d	ate the pate	ent application	was_	Month / Day / Year			
Signed by the first na	amed executing inver	<u>ntor.</u>						03/28/00			
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (P	CT)									
<u>En</u>	ter PCT application	number	PCT		PCT	•	P	СТ			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT					•	P	СТ				
<u>ha:</u>	s not been assigne	<u>d.</u>									
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1											
Fee Amount		Fee Amo	unt for Pro	perties Lis	sted (37 C	FR 3.41):	<u>\$</u>	40.00			
Method of Payme	ent:	F	Enclosed		Denosit	Account	$\boxtimes$	Jan 1940.			
Deposit Account		_			Бороо	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
(Enter for payment of d	leposit account or if add	litional fees can be	charged to tl	ne account.)				,			
			Deposit	Account	Number:		<u>#</u>	23-3189			
		Authorization	n to char	ge additio	nal fees:	<u>Yes</u>	X	No П			
Statement and	Signature										
T. 40.0 h.o.	-	and baliaf to	ha farana	ina inform	nation is t	ruo and corr	oof an	d any			
attached	st of my knowledg copy is a true cop	ye and bener, to y of the origina	al docum	ent. Char	ges to de	oosit accoun	t are a	uthorized, as			
indicated	herein.		/	A sal							
Robert J. Ward	Reg. # 38,652	Sol	leit !	H-1110	Wel		<u>Apri</u>	l 3, 2000			
Name of Person		S	ignature	/			Date	•			

PATENT REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0476

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, NetSolve, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 12331 Riata Trace Parkway, Austin, Texas 78727, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any other authority throughout the world, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications, claim priority, and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements related to the invention; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. I have full right and power to convey the rights conveyed herein, and have not previously assigned, granted, mortgaged, licensed, or otherwise encumbered any rights conveyed herein. I will not encumber such rights conveyed herein in contravention of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

Title of Invention: Alarm Server Systems, Apparatus, and Processes

Stephen W. Davies Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State) 1004 Hunters Creek Dr.

Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas, 78613

28 Mar 2000 Date:

Date Application Executed:

RECORDED: 04/03/2000